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1. The present complaint dated 20102, 2020 has been filed by the
complainant/allottee in form of CRA under section 31 of the
Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (in short,
the Act) read with rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate
(Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 (in short, the

Rules) for violation of section 11(4)(a) of the Act wherein it is
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inter alia prescribed that the promoter shall be responsible for
all obligations, responsibilities and functions as provided
under the provisions of the Act or the rules and regulations
made there under or to the allottee as per the agreement for

sale executed inter se them.
2. The particulars of the project, the details of sale consideration,

the amount paid bg t]‘le'pomplamant date of proposed

handing over the posse% n" ;-ﬁe'éfy period, if any, have been
detailed in the follgwiﬁﬁ t’abular forfm. .

\ﬁ

Il- r 1

S.No. | Heads / . P / :: NG N\ Tinformation

1. Project namé and Iocat:on “Raheja’s “Revanta”,
Sector 78, Gurugram

Prolect area ~1 | | 18.7213 acres
Nature fohegr,o]ect V4 Residential Group Housing
. b C__Oiony
4. DTCP llcenSe%nO'g and ~Va}1d1ty 49 of 2011 dated 01.06.2011

status s valid up to 31.05.2021

5 Name afwh% see i g § Sh.Ram Chander, Ram
AALARN . " 8awroop and 4 Others
6. RERA ﬁeg}s’ieé@dﬁ not registered | Registered vide no. 32 of
~/ WA NATNS 2017 dated 04.08.2017
T RERA registration valid up to 5 Years from the date of
revised Environment Clearance
8. Unit no. B-203, 20t floor, Tower-B
[Page 28 of complaint]
o Unit measuring 1621.390 sq. ft. (approx.)
[super area]
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10.

Date of execution of Agreement to
Sell Raheja’s Revanta

26.06.2012
[Page 26 of complaint]

11.

Payment plan

Installment payment Plan
[Page 60 of complaint]

1.2,

Total consideration as per
annexure C-1, applicant ledger
dated 19.12.2019(Page 17 of
complaint) and annexure R-22,
applicant ledger dated
22.06.2020(Page 189 of reply)

Rs.1,18,72,632 /-

13.

Total amount paid by the
complainant as per anne:gure €-1,
applicant ledger : dated
19.12.2019(Page 17; of
complaint) and annexurg R;Z
applicant /. ledger -
22.06. 2020[Page Jg%z ofrqp v)"

.y ted-_ A

Rs.1,07,84,470/-

14.

Due date:of fehvery of =
possessionas per clause 4 Eof

monthsigrace period from the
z

date of execution oﬁagréemen

respect of &Squé tower”

[Page 40 01" coinplamt] % )

Agreement§t0 Sell [48 mom;hs!
in |

_2;{6."1:;2.2016

e
g &= B
T, FEYR R
R

R
i

15,

Delay in handing over possession
till date to till this order ie.

| 3 years 10 months and 17 days

12.11.2020 b I ]
a t

As per clauséﬁ;@: of the _égreement{b sell Rlaiieja's Revanta the

possession was to be handed over by 48 months plus grace

period of 6 Months, from the date of agreement, which comes

out to be 26.12.2016. Clause 4.2 of the agreement to sell is

reproduced below.
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“4.2 Possession Time and Compensation

That the Seller shall sincerely endeavour to give possession of the Unit
to the Purchaser within thirty-six (36) months in respect of ‘TAPAS’
Independent Floors and Forty-eight (48) months in respect of ‘SURYA
TOWER'’ from the date of the execution of the agreement to sell and
after providing of necessary infrastructure specially road, sewer &
water in the sector by the government, but subject to force majeure
conditions or any Government/Regulatory authorities action,
inaction or omission and fégs@ns beyond the control of the Seller.
However, the Seller sﬁfgﬁ y f_{f;ed for compensation free grace
period of six (6) month%‘%ﬁéﬁ?éfihe construction is not completed

within the time penod meptianf:;d abave o
& oL} oy < ,1,, 'y
3 iy 3

The complamant suhmitted that the agreernent to sell was

signed on 26.06.2012 and the complainant has paid more than
95% of the total amount of sale con51derat10n as per the
payment scheéﬁle as demanded b}ﬂr the respondent There is
no default on part of tl}e complaugapf as regard to payments

and that the payments have beeh duly pald to the respondent

T — oy,

evel' t ere 1§

within time. H _E'lay in- completlon of the
mentioned project by the respondent which amounts to
breach of thea terms ;and conditionstofthe agreement to sell.
Hence, this complaint inter alia for the following reliefs:

i. To direct the respondent to provide the complainant

with prescribed rate of interest on delay in handing over

possession on the amount paid by the complainant from
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the date of possession as per the buyer agreement till
actual possession;

To direct the respondent to hand over the possession of

the said unit at the earliest:

On the date of hearing, the Authority explained to the

respondent/promoter about the contravention as alleged to

have been committed in relation to section 11(4)(a) of the Act

grounds: / W?z gy

i.

ii.

The respoqﬁent submltted that %fglé wgégpondent company
isa reputed'{real estate QOmpany haémﬁ immense goodwill,
compnzed of: law ab1d1rIg and geac‘e-lowng persons and has
always belllev;d in satlsfactxon of its customers. The
respondent has developed and delivered several prestigious

projectsg,, sdchiwﬁs ‘;Rahe_]a Ailanus é‘ Raheja Atharva’,
‘Rahe_]aMthlas and Raheja Vedapta and in most of these
pro_|ects large number of famllles:. have already shifted after
having taken possession and Resident Welfare Associations
have been formed which are taking care of the day to day
needs of the allottees of the respective projects.

The respondent submitted that the Revanta Project is one

of the most Iconic Skyscraper in the making, a passionately
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designed and executed project having many firsts and is the
tallest building in Haryana with highest infinity pool and
club in India. The scale of the project required a very in-
depth scientific study and analysis, be it earthquake, fire,
wind tunnelling facade solutions, landscape management,
traffic management, environment sustainability, services
optimization for custqmer’%:omfort and public heath as well,

luxury and iconic él 7"'_."eﬁts"that together make it a dream

project for cus’;omers. and : e developer alike. The world’s
___A=“g » i W ) £~£‘ A
best consul"tants ,an”ﬁ contracfbrs were brought together such

w{‘

as ThortOnTamasettl (USA) who are credited with

dlspenSmg world’s best st%ucture such as Petronas
Towers(Malayma) Talpel lOltT;hl\Van}) Kingdom Tower
Jeddah(world’%ﬁg.lgst under co sti'uctlon building in Saudi

Arabia and ™ Arﬁbtec m;%(ers of Burj Khalifa,
Dubai(3F

Dhabi etc.

The respondent further subrélitted that the construction
of the tower in which the unit allotted to the complainant is
located is 75% complete and the respondent shall hand over
the possession of the same to the complainant after its
completion subject to the complainant making the payment

of the due instalments amount and on availability of
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infrastructure facilities such as sector road and laying
providing basic external infrastructure such as water, sewer,
electricity etc. as per terms of the application and agreement
to sell.

The respondent submitted that the compatible quality
infrastructure (external) was required to be able to sustain

internal infrastructure and - facilities for such an iconic

e N\
basic hu . I_.'m,hfe be 1t avallablllty and contmmty of services

} %
in terms of clean water, cbntmué‘ﬁ fail safe quality

electrlclty, ﬁre safety, movemei’lt of fire tenders lifts, waste

and sewerage p;eee%mg and dlsposal traffic management

"‘%\ &',&g 'ﬁm \

etc. Keeping e%ery §aspeet in mmd this iconic complex was

conceived a: ag"" ixture of talle st H;tgh nse towers & low rise
i -5

| @ | . .
apartmept_& gloclg

with a bonaf %e hope and belief that

§i Ji

havmg reahzed all’ the;statutory changes and licence, the
government will construct and complete its part of roads and
basic infrastructure facilities on time. Every customer
including the complainant was aware and was made well
cautious that the respondent cannot develop external

infrastructure as land acquisition for roads, sewerage, water

Page 7 of 11




mm

¥ HARERA

Vi.

s GURUGRAM Complaint No. 930 of 2020

and electricity supply is beyond the control of the
respondent. Therefore, as an abundant precaution, the
respondent company while hedging the delay risk on price
offered made an honest disclosure in the application form
itself in Clause no. 5 of the terms and conditions.

The respondent further submitted that the Allotment
letter dated 26. 02- Z-Qﬂz__-allotted to the complainant

T

apartment no. B- 2033’ 11).20th floor, in Tower-B, Raheja

€°

Revanta admeasurmg 1621 390 sq. ft. for a total sale

c0n51deratlon Rs.1, 09 86 318/ and also submitted that
the complalnant snzied and executed the Agreement to
sell on 26 02 2012 angd the %ornplamant agreed to be
bound bg the%terms cm}tame therem‘ Further the delay
caused was@ %le ;:é réason beyond the control of the
respondent dnd essgdetailed 11;“ the reply.

Hence, the present complamt deserves to be dismissed

at the very threshold

Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and

placed on the record. Their authenticity is not in dispute.

Hence, the complaint can be decided on the basis of these

undisputed documents and submission made by the parties.

The Authority on the basis of information, explanation, other

submissions made, and the documents filed by the parties is of
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considered view that there is no need of further hearing in the
complaint.

Arguments heard.

The authority has complete jurisdiction to decide the
complaint regarding non-compliance of obligations by the
promoter as held in Simmi Sikka v/s M/s EMAAR MGF Land
Ltd. leaving aside compensatlen which is to be decided by the

adjudicating officer if p&r%eﬁ”%y the complainant at a later

stage. e JAVNGE
4 ": 1' e _-d. fl; I.'-L“}h-r | N
On conSIderatlongof the documen,ts, andgsubmlssmns made by
~ 4 e % s

both the partles regardmg contraventlen ef prowsmns of the
Act, the Autherlty is satisfied that the respondent is in
contravention of the provisions of the Act. By virtue of

agreement to sell exgcuted between the parties on 26.06.2012,

§§,&M§% 9

possession of the booked. umt was to be delivered within

.06. Olg [ilus grace period of 6
\ 9 W i B

months. Therefere. the due date of hen::illng“ over possession
comes out to be 26 12. 2016 The ;utho;'lty observed that
despite the lapse of due date, no offer of possession has been
given nor any occupation certificate has been received by the
respondent. Registration certificate No.32 of 2017 dated

4.8.2017 was valid for five years from the date of revised

environment clearance. Since the project is not complete, it
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12.

direly needs essential of registration certificate for which a
notice under section 59 for violation of Section 3 (1) of the Act
ibid be issued by the Planning branch on account of non-
renewal of the RERA registration certificate. The unit has not
been delivered to the complainant till date, the complainant is
well within his right to get delayed possession charges.
Accordingly, it is the faﬂure of the respondent to fulfil his
obligations, resp0n51b111tles as per the agreement to sell dated

26.06.2012 to hand-over the pqssessmn within the stipulated

period. Accordmg’lp the :noﬁ-gﬁmp iance of the mandate

il

contained m sectlon 11(4](a) of the Actvsqn the part of the

respondent i lS establlsglea As such f:he comp?amant is entitled

to delay possessmn charges at the re%crlbed rate of interest
\

géﬁ 2%

i.e. 9.30% p.a. wef 26 12 2016 tlll handlng over the actual
physical possession of the booked unit as per the proviso to
section 18(1) of’the- Act read with r?les 15 of the Rules.

Hence, the Authority hereby passes thls order and issue the

following directions under section 34(1’] ofthe Act:

(i) The respondent is directed to pay interest at the
prescribed rate of 9.30% p.a. for every month of delay
from the due date of possession ie. 26.06.2016 till

handing over the actual physical possession;
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(i) The complainant is directed to pay outstanding dues, if
any, after adjustment of interest for the delayed period;

(iii) The respondent is directed to pay interest accrued from
26.06.2016 till the date of this order to the complainant
within 90 days from the date of decision and subsequent

interest to be paid by the 10th of each succeeding month;

(iv) The respondent shall"z N ;charge anything from the
complainant which i ls 0L | -of the flat buyer agreement;

(v) Interest on thg dfie p vm

be chargledw gty Fﬁée Mpﬁiescr%%ed rate @9.30% by the

promoter whlch is the same as is bemg granted to the

complainant in case of delayed possessnon charges;

S Y B B e e
!

e
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Complaint stand\ dﬁpos“ _‘;._;-

File be con51gned to regls’t‘ry :

(Sanir Kumér)& gﬁéée ; (Subhash Chander Kush)
Mernber i») - Member

Dated: 25.09.2020
Judgement Uploaded on 01.12.2020.
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